

Our Ref: Sec/270/2025 Date: 10th June 2025

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500252

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: LMW

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 as amended read with Regulation 30 of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, SEBI Circular No.SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated 25th February, 2025 and Industry Standards note on Regulation 30 of LODR Regulations, the information required is given in the 'Form A'.

In respect of the captioned matter, I the undersigned, state and declare that the information and details provided in **Form A**, in compliance with Regulation 30(13) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For LMW LIMITED

COIMBATORE Digitally signed by COIMBATORE RAMANATHAN RAMANATHAN SHIVKUMARAN +05'30'

C R SHIVKUMARAN COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER Place : Coimbatore Email ID: shivkumaran.c.r@lmw.co.in Encl.: As above



FORM - A

Disclosure by LMW Limited regarding receipt of communication from regulatory, statutory, enforcement or judicial authority under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

[Regulation 30(13) – Disclosure of communication from regulatory, statutory, enforcement or judicial authority]

Sr No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the listed company	LMW Limited
2	Type of communication received	Online communication – Case ID – ARN No.AD3306250198485.
3	Date of receipt of communication	09 th June 2025
4	Authority from whom communication received	State Tax Officer (Intelligence), Roving Squad -II, Salem, Tamil Nadu
5	Brief summary of the material contents of the communication received, including reasons for receipt of the communication	The Customer GST Number and the material delivery address printed on the invoice vary.
6	Period for which communication would be applicable, if stated	June -2025
7	Expected financial implications on the listed company, if any	There is no material impact on the financials, operations or other activities of the Company due to the above-mentioned order.
8	Details of any aberrations/non- compliances identified by the authority in the communication	Discrepancy between the Customer GST Number and the material delivery address printed on the invoice.
9	Details of any penalty or restriction or sanction imposed pursuant to the communication	Penalty of Rs.16,74,432/-
10	Action(s) taken by listed company with respect to the communication	The Company shall file an appeal before the Deputy Commissioner of State Tax, Tamil Nadu.
11	Any other relevant information	Nil